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Edward.park@justice.gc.ca 
 
Kevine Dias 
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MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
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300-1874 Scarth Street 
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S4P 4B3 

Bronwyn Eyre, Minister of Justice and 
Attorney General 
jus.minister@gov.sk.ca 

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(MANITOBA) 
104 Legislative Building 
450 Broadway 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
R3C 0V8 
 
Fax:      (204) 945.2517 

Kevlin Goertzen, Minister of Justice 
Tel:      204.945.3728 
minjus@leg.gov.mb.ca 
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HIS MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 2C8 
 
Fax:      (416) 325.1460 

General Enquiries 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario 
L1H 8H5 

General Enquiries 
Tel:      1.866.668.8297 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(NEW BRUNSWICK) 
Chancery Place,  
2nd Floor, Room 2001 
P.O. Box 6000 
Fredericton, New Brunswick 
E3B 1E0 
 
Fax:      (506) 453.3651 

General Enquiries 
Tel:      506.462.5100 
justice.comments@gnb.ca 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC 
SAFETY (PEI) 
Fourth Floor, Shaw Building, South 
95 Rochford Street 
P.O. Box 2000 
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island 
C1A 7N8 

General Enquiries 
Tel:      902.368.4550 
deptjps@gov.pe.ca 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC 
SAFETY (NL) 
P.O. Box 8700 
St. Johns, Newfoundland and Labrador 
A1B 4J6 

General Enquiries 
Tel:      709.729.5902 
justice@gov.nl.ca 

QUEBEC 
Ministere du Revenu du Quebec 
C.P. 8025 Succursale Desjardins 
Montreal, QB 
H5B 0A8 

 

AGENCE DU REVENU DU QUEBEC 
3800 De Marly Street/rue de Marly) 
Secteur 5-2-8 
Quebec, QC 
G1X 4A5 
 
Avocats pour Agence du revenu du Québec  

General Counsel 
notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca 
 
Me Daniel Cantin 
Tel:      418.558.4379 
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca 
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legalteam@reorg.com 
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7373 Cote Vertu Road West 
Saint-Laurent, QC 
H4S 1Z3 

Louise-Hélène Sénécal 
Tel.:      514.422.5826 
Louise-helene.senecal@aircanada.ca 
  
Adham Shalabi 
Tel:      514.422.5991 
Adham.shalabi@aircanada.ca 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West 
Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario  
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Counsel to American Express 

Heidi Clark 
Tel: 416.863.4626 
heidi.clark@dentons.com 
 
John Salmas 
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john.salmas@dentons.com 
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22 Adelaide St. W 
Toronto, ON   
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Counsel to First Gulf KFC Development 
Limited 

Adam Perzow 
aperzow@blg.com 
 
Roger Jaipargas 
rjaipargas@blg.com 

FIRST GULF KFC DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED 
351 King St E  
13th Floor 
Toronto, ON  
M5A 0L6 

Kathryn Borgatti 
kathryn.borgatti@greatgulf.com 
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5559 Dundas Street West 
Toronto, On   
M9B 1B8 
 

Steve Kahansky 
Steve.Kahansky@metro.ca 
 
Roy Shimron 
Roy.Shimron@metro.ca 
 
Alain Tadros  
alain.tadros@metro.ca 
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